

## LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Fia Inc. guarantees the original purchaser a lifetime warranty against manufacturer's defects in materials, workmanship and finish under normal use. The warranty is void if the product has been damaged resulting from product misuse, improper installation, product modifications or product neglect. The lifetime warranty applies only to The Seat Protector<sup>™</sup> Series Seat Covers, and is limited to repair or replacement of the seat cover. Warranty does not include cost of removal, installation, labor, freight and incidental or consequential damages. Original purchaser must return defective merchandise along with the original purchase receipt to the original place of purchase for repair or replacement. Shipping charges will apply for any repair or replacement.

Buyer assumes all risk and liability whatsoever from the installation of Fia products. Vehicles equipped with supplemental restraint systems (air bags) deployed by impact should not be modified or covered by any aftermarket seat cover without consulting the vehicle manufacturer and Fia Inc. Fia Inc. assumes no liability for injury, loss, incidental or consequential damages in the event of an accident.



Fia Inc. Winnipeg, CanadaR3L 0N3Telephone (204) 475-0515Toll-Free: 1-800-835-0438Fax: (204) 284-8246E-Mail: info@gofia.comWebsite: www.gofia.com